
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Trinity Lutheran Centralia 11:38.87 113

2 OLMC-Herrin 11:54.71 122

3 St Joseph Olney 11:50.93 134

4 Wayne City 11:59.26 144

5 St Mary Centralia 12:01.46 145

6 Maryville Christian 12:00.69 148

7 Opdyle-Belle Rive 12:13.55 255

8 Selmaville 12:30.44 261

9 Raccoon 12:43.93 301

10 NCOE 12:45.19 317

11 St Marks Steeleville 12:55.39 345

12 Altamont Lutheran 12:59.64 364

13 Good Shepard Lutheran 13:04.15 376

14 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville) 13:06.76 385

15 Pinckneyville 204 13:10.89 396

16 Rome (Dix) 13:11.94 400

17 Steeleville 13:10.54 410

18 Central City 13:25.93 456

19 Creal Springs-Adams 13:38.66 459

20 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon 13:34.17 461

21 Woodlawn 13:31.92 479

22 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op 13:42.26 511

23 Allendale 14:23.93 540

24 Pope County 14:06.85 575

25 Waltonville 14:47.59 593

Incomplete Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

New Hope 12:06.72 1

Immaculate 
Conception - 
Columbia

12:13.31 1

St John (Chester) 12:27.43 1

Grand Prairie 13:24.87 1

St Teresa - 
Belleville

13:56.69 1

Field 14:05.33 1

Crab Orchard 12:45.58 2

Odin 14:27.13 3

Willow Grove 13:35.37 3

New Horizon 
Christian Centralia

14:16.72 3

Kell 15:07.15 3

St Theresa-ACA 14:42.85 3

Bluford 12:49.97 4

Lick Creek 14:30.29 4

Evansville 15:42.75 4
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Trinity Lutheran Centralia 11:38.87 7 113

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 3 Sam Britt 00:10:48.32 2

2 4 Cory Fleeman 00:10:52.84 3

3 31 Carter Mayer 00:12:03.22 28

4 44 Kloten Shoemaker 00:12:13.98 39

5 46 Wyatt Vanhorne 00:12:15.99 41

6 70 Justin Glenn 00:12:52.79 0

7 166 Austen Barbre 00:14:46.71 0

2 OLMC-Herrin 11:54.71 7 122

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 11 Ruben Pullum 00:11:31.04 10

2 13 Ben Herron 00:11:32.94 12

3 25 Ben Carlson 00:11:56.39 23

4 27 Mason Haake 00:11:59.86 25

5 58 Aiden Karl 00:12:33.33 52

6 63 Lance Mattingly 00:12:40.24 0

7 64 Jesus Mendez 00:12:40.73 0

3 St Joseph Olney 11:50.93 7 134

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 5 Gavin Dorn 00:10:53.89 4

2 24 Jarrett Doll 00:11:53.46 22

3 32 Colin Kocher 00:12:03.38 29

4 37 Chris Bower 00:12:06.11 34

5 50 Rex Hallam 00:12:17.81 45

6 108 Collin Diel 00:13:27.38 0

7 119 Evan Uhl 00:13:40.37 0

4 Wayne City 11:59.26 7 144

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 15 Austin Schuster 00:11:38.92 14

2 20 Josiah Kunce 00:11:44.10 18

3 36 Chase Smith 00:12:05.06 33

4 39 Isaiah Miller 00:12:10.59 35

5 49 Keegan Smith 00:12:17.64 44

6 52 Christopher Clark 00:12:19.18 0

7 99 Jaxson Youngblood 00:13:18.86 0

5 St Mary Centralia 12:01.46 7 145

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 14 Eli Barrow 00:11:35.27 13
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2 19 Will Pryor 00:11:43.90 17

3 22 Carson True 00:11:49.59 20

4 33 Myles Pryor 00:12:04.19 30

5 72 Cruz Uribe 00:12:54.35 65

6 88 Chase Neudecker 00:13:08.18 0

7 113 Dylan Timmons 00:13:32.68 0

6 Maryville Christian 12:00.69 7 148

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 12 Charlie Gentemann 00:11:31.68 11

2 21 Isaac Ballard 00:11:45.08 19

3 26 Cameron Beckett 00:11:57.51 24

4 48 Braden Gilmore 00:12:17.25 43

5 57 Dillon Paul 00:12:31.94 51

6 93 James Gillihan 00:13:13.43 0

7 95 Noah Jones 00:13:14.24 0

7 Opdyle-Belle Rive 12:13.55 7 255

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Landon James 00:10:26.23 1

2 6 Dylan Harkins 00:10:54.25 5

3 76 Tyler Lyday 00:12:56.22 69

4 83 Tyler Kemp 00:13:03.84 75

5 122 Kayden Megee 00:13:47.21 105

6 171 Wyatt Pilson 00:15:00.53 0

7 206 Austin Copps 00:19:22.99 0

8 Selmaville 12:30.44 6 261

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 9 Quinton Purcell 00:11:22.18 8

2 45 Logan Bandy 00:12:15.32 40

3 66 Sean Bailey 00:12:42.67 59

4 67 Kaden James 00:12:42.78 60

5 109 Tanner Ballard 00:13:29.28 94

6 176 John Tran 00:15:15.60 0

9 Raccoon 12:43.93 7 301

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 29 Tyron Anderson 00:12:02.28 26

2 34 Brendan Phillips 00:12:04.41 31

3 41 Spencer Johannes 00:12:11.87 37

4 102 Jeremy Dalton 00:13:20.85 89

5 138 Rahkeim Anderson 00:14:00.24 118

6 164 Brayden Phillips 00:14:44.44 0

7 187 Lucas Bursott 00:15:53.98 0

10 NCOE 12:45.19 7 317
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Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 7 Ty Money 00:11:09.66 6

2 71 Sean Neal 00:12:53.33 64

3 74 Preston Long 00:12:55.17 67

4 91 Joel Hortin 00:13:09.93 82

5 115 Wil Sutton 00:13:37.87 98

6 126 Aryon Jolley 00:13:49.92 0

7 129 Lane Connaway 00:13:54.68 0

11 St Marks Steeleville 12:55.39 5 345

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 35 Evan Reitz 00:12:04.54 32

2 65 Cayton Cratch 00:12:41.02 58

3 73 Carter Wasson 00:12:54.76 66

4 96 Trenton Ingles 00:13:14.32 86

5 120 Tyler Ingles 00:13:42.33 103

12 Altamont Lutheran 12:59.64 7 364

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 47 Aden Mcmanaway 00:12:17.03 42

2 53 Derick Budde 00:12:23.91 48

3 61 Gavin Flack 00:12:35.31 55

4 127 Quinn Verdeyen 00:13:50.30 109

5 128 Jerod Ruffner 00:13:51.66 110

6 141 Tyler Stuckemeyer 00:14:03.95 0

7 158 Nathan Stvemke 00:14:37.75 0

13 Good Shepard Lutheran 13:04.15 7 376

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 30 Kanalu Wong 00:12:02.65 27

2 82 Elliott Wilson 00:13:02.65 74

3 87 Eli Lingafelter 00:13:07.17 78

4 89 Dawson Kirkland 00:13:08.96 80

5 137 Jake Wilkinson 00:13:59.31 117

6 143 Carter Harrington 00:14:06.36 0

7 162 Ryan Peery 00:14:41.95 0

14 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville) 13:06.76 7 385

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 23 Steven Hirte 00:11:51.93 21

2 85 Ethan Baggett 00:13:05.09 77

3 100 Gage Krone 00:13:19.70 88

4 116 James Robb 00:13:38.44 99

5 117 Jonah Tanner 00:13:38.65 100

6 182 Bryan Hirte 00:15:34.47 0

7 195 Jonah Winter 00:17:09.30 0
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15 Pinckneyville 204 13:10.89 7 396

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 17 Isaac Teel 00:11:42.03 15

2 79 Bredan Ritter 00:12:58.44 71

3 105 Dawson Wynn 00:13:23.95 91

4 107 Abel Runyon 00:13:26.26 92

5 149 Brevin Teel 00:14:23.78 127

6 168 Jakeb Baker 00:14:52.02 0

7 169 Brayden Schubert 00:14:55.50 0

16 Rome (Dix) 13:11.94 7 400

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 59 Dillon White 00:12:33.97 53

2 68 Evan Taylor 00:12:50.75 61

3 77 Elroy Burnes 00:12:56.73 70

4 114 Alex Zinzilieta 00:13:37.77 97

5 139 Hunter Shirley 00:14:00.49 119

6 177 Jayden Pauley 00:15:19.03 0

7 199 Nikkos Ulm 00:17:38.99 0

17 Steeleville 13:10.54 7 410

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 51 Christian Rees 00:12:18.14 46

2 75 Ray Dagner 00:12:55.32 68

3 92 Hayden Sternberg 00:13:10.73 83

4 103 Camden Pierce 00:13:21.75 90

5 144 Michael Alexander 00:14:06.78 123

6 178 Nik Rubach 00:15:24.02 0

7 179 Braden Middendorf 00:15:24.29 0

18 Central City 13:25.93 7 456

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 81 Jaxon Kelly 00:13:02.18 73

2 90 Stephen Ingram 00:13:09.88 81

3 111 Cayden Lusch 00:13:30.77 95

4 118 Andrew Jackson 00:13:39.42 101

5 123 Ian Justice 00:13:47.41 106

6 175 Landyn Mcdonal 00:15:12.60 0

7 186 Franklin Price 00:15:48.94 0

19 Creal Springs-Adams 13:38.66 7 459

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 8 Taylor Sullivan-Dreyer 00:11:17.15 7

2 56 Benjamin Parks 00:12:30.20 50

3 132 Conor Jeffords 00:13:57.38 112
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4 160 Jonathan Murphy 00:14:40.17 135

5 185 Jack Tate 00:15:48.41 155

6 191 Kade Rivett 00:16:44.71 0

7 193 Evan Dailey 00:16:54.66 0

20 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon 13:34.17 7 461

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 18 Jt Crowe 00:11:42.96 16

2 40 Noah Jasper 00:12:11.63 36

3 145 Brennan Ahle 00:14:06.97 124

4 167 Anthony Calabrese 00:14:48.92 141

5 170 Michael Stooke 00:14:59.60 144

6 181 Ethan Hance 00:15:31.76 0

7 200 Tanner Martinez 00:17:39.34 0

21 Woodlawn 13:31.92 7 479

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 10 Hunter Mays 00:11:23.12 9

2 133 Eli Fauss 00:13:57.54 113

3 135 Colton Berk 00:13:58.59 115

4 136 Chance Phelps 00:13:59.10 116

5 148 Daven Flota 00:14:21.25 126

6 154 Isaiah Lamke 00:14:34.85 0

7 180 River Rynski 00:15:26.21 0

22 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op 13:42.26 7 511

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 69 Isaak Patten 00:12:51.99 62

2 84 Noah Morris 00:13:04.47 76

3 140 Nick Silva 00:14:02.96 120

4 146 Trent Smith 00:14:07.14 125

5 150 Nate Helpingstine 00:14:24.75 128

6 156 Cedric Powe 00:14:36.01 0

7 163 Dakota Bender 00:14:43.04 0

23 Allendale 14:23.93 7 540

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 42 Chase Keepes 00:12:12.20 38

2 60 Gehrig Jones 00:12:34.65 54

3 159 Eric Leffler 00:14:38.62 134

4 183 Carlos Monroy 00:15:45.57 154

5 192 Jonathan Bowser 00:16:48.63 160

6 196 Keir Curtis 00:17:10.16 0

7 202 Trenton Morris 00:18:01.33 0

24 Pope County 14:06.85 7 575
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Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 80 Eason Comer 00:12:58.49 72

2 121 Masin Presser 00:13:43.76 104

3 152 Vance Hertter 00:14:31.36 129

4 155 Gabe Counts 00:14:35.24 131

5 165 Anthony Bleyer 00:14:45.39 139

6 194 Duece Mayhall 00:16:56.26 0

7 205 Ayden Hicks 00:18:44.62 0

25 Waltonville 14:47.59 6 593

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 54 Michael Emery 00:12:25.04 49

2 124 Brandon Frank 00:13:47.75 107

3 134 Spencer Mcghee 00:13:58.11 114

4 189 C.J. Griffith 00:16:16.97 158

5 198 Kaden Benjamin 00:17:30.10 165

6 203 Nik Terrien 00:18:01.88 0

Page: 7 of 13Printed: 10/16/2016 12:33:08 PMWildcat Timing

2016 SIJHSAA Class S Boys Cross Country



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Landon James 8th 00:10:26.23 Opdyle-Belle Rive

2 0 Seth Hammerski 7th 00:10:26.78 Bluford

3 2 Sam Britt 8th 00:10:48.32 Trinity Lutheran Centralia

4 3 Cory Fleeman 8th 00:10:52.84 Trinity Lutheran Centralia

5 4 Gavin Dorn 8th 00:10:53.89 St Joseph Olney

6 5 Dylan Harkins 8th 00:10:54.25 Opdyle-Belle Rive

7 6 Ty Money 8th 00:11:09.66 NCOE

8 7 Taylor Sullivan-Dreyer 7th 00:11:17.15 Creal Springs-Adams

9 8 Quinton Purcell 8th 00:11:22.18 Selmaville

10 9 Hunter Mays 8th 00:11:23.12 Woodlawn

11 10 Ruben Pullum 7th 00:11:31.04 OLMC-Herrin

12 11 Charlie Gentemann 5th 00:11:31.68 Maryville Christian

13 12 Ben Herron 7th 00:11:32.94 OLMC-Herrin

14 13 Eli Barrow 8th 00:11:35.27 St Mary Centralia

15 14 Austin Schuster 8th 00:11:38.92 Wayne City

16 0 Kyle Friend 7th 00:11:40.20 Odin

17 15 Isaac Teel 5th 00:11:42.03 Pinckneyville 204

18 16 Jt Crowe 8th 00:11:42.96 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

19 17 Will Pryor 8th 00:11:43.90 St Mary Centralia

20 18 Josiah Kunce 8th 00:11:44.10 Wayne City

21 19 Isaac Ballard 6th 00:11:45.08 Maryville Christian

22 20 Carson True 7th 00:11:49.59 St Mary Centralia

23 21 Steven Hirte 8th 00:11:51.93 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

24 22 Jarrett Doll 6th 00:11:53.46 St Joseph Olney

25 23 Ben Carlson 8th 00:11:56.39 OLMC-Herrin

26 24 Cameron Beckett 7th 00:11:57.51 Maryville Christian

27 25 Mason Haake 5th 00:11:59.86 OLMC-Herrin

28 0 Tate Duty 7th 00:12:00.89 Crab Orchard

29 26 Tyron Anderson 7th 00:12:02.28 Raccoon

30 27 Kanalu Wong 6th 00:12:02.65 Good Shepard Lutheran

31 28 Carter Mayer 8th 00:12:03.22 Trinity Lutheran Centralia

32 29 Colin Kocher 8th 00:12:03.38 St Joseph Olney

33 30 Myles Pryor 6th 00:12:04.19 St Mary Centralia

34 31 Brendan Phillips 7th 00:12:04.41 Raccoon

35 32 Evan Reitz 6th 00:12:04.54 St Marks Steeleville
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36 33 Chase Smith 6th 00:12:05.06 Wayne City

37 34 Chris Bower 7th 00:12:06.11 St Joseph Olney

38 0 Cole Simpson 7th 00:12:06.72 New Hope

39 35 Isaiah Miller 8th 00:12:10.59 Wayne City

40 36 Noah Jasper 5th 00:12:11.63 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

41 37 Spencer Johannes 7th 00:12:11.87 Raccoon

42 38 Chase Keepes 8th 00:12:12.20 Allendale

43 0 Dominic Dalpoas 8th 00:12:13.32 Immaculate Conception - Columbia

44 39 Kloten Shoemaker 8th 00:12:13.98 Trinity Lutheran Centralia

45 40 Logan Bandy 6th 00:12:15.32 Selmaville

46 41 Wyatt Vanhorne 7th 00:12:15.99 Trinity Lutheran Centralia

47 42 Aden Mcmanaway 5th 00:12:17.03 Altamont Lutheran

48 43 Braden Gilmore 5th 00:12:17.25 Maryville Christian

49 44 Keegan Smith 7th 00:12:17.64 Wayne City

50 45 Rex Hallam 4th 00:12:17.81 St Joseph Olney

51 46 Christian Rees 7th 00:12:18.14 Steeleville

52 47 Christopher Clark 8th 00:12:19.18 Wayne City

53 48 Derick Budde 8th 00:12:23.91 Altamont Lutheran

54 49 Michael Emery 8th 00:12:25.04 Waltonville

55 0 Jordan Hughes 8th 00:12:27.44 St John (Chester)

56 50 Benjamin Parks 8th 00:12:30.20 Creal Springs-Adams

57 51 Dillon Paul 3rd 00:12:31.94 Maryville Christian

58 52 Aiden Karl 5th 00:12:33.33 OLMC-Herrin

59 53 Dillon White 4th 00:12:33.97 Rome (Dix)

60 54 Gehrig Jones 7th 00:12:34.65 Allendale

61 55 Gavin Flack 5th 00:12:35.31 Altamont Lutheran

62 0 Andrew Hildibidal 8th 00:12:35.87 Willow Grove

63 56 Lance Mattingly 8th 00:12:40.24 OLMC-Herrin

64 57 Jesus Mendez 7th 00:12:40.73 OLMC-Herrin

65 58 Cayton Cratch 5th 00:12:41.02 St Marks Steeleville

66 59 Sean Bailey 8th 00:12:42.67 Selmaville

67 60 Kaden James 3rd 00:12:42.78 Selmaville

68 61 Evan Taylor 4th 00:12:50.75 Rome (Dix)

69 62 Isaak Patten 8th 00:12:51.99 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

70 63 Justin Glenn 8th 00:12:52.79 Trinity Lutheran Centralia

71 64 Sean Neal 8th 00:12:53.33 NCOE

72 65 Cruz Uribe 8th 00:12:54.35 St Mary Centralia
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73 66 Carter Wasson 6th 00:12:54.76 St Marks Steeleville

74 67 Preston Long 6th 00:12:55.17 NCOE

75 68 Ray Dagner 8th 00:12:55.32 Steeleville

76 69 Tyler Lyday 8th 00:12:56.22 Opdyle-Belle Rive

77 70 Elroy Burnes 7th 00:12:56.73 Rome (Dix)

78 0 Reed Dearing 8th 00:12:58.02 Willow Grove

79 71 Bredan Ritter 8th 00:12:58.44 Pinckneyville 204

80 72 Eason Comer 5th 00:12:58.49 Pope County

81 73 Jaxon Kelly 6th 00:13:02.18 Central City

82 74 Elliott Wilson 6th 00:13:02.65 Good Shepard Lutheran

83 75 Tyler Kemp 6th 00:13:03.84 Opdyle-Belle Rive

84 76 Noah Morris 7th 00:13:04.47 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

85 77 Ethan Baggett 7th 00:13:05.09 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

86 0 Titus Ashford 6th 00:13:06.44 New Horizon Christian Centralia

87 78 Eli Lingafelter 8th 00:13:07.17 Good Shepard Lutheran

88 79 Chase Neudecker 8th 00:13:08.18 St Mary Centralia

89 80 Dawson Kirkland 5th 00:13:08.96 Good Shepard Lutheran

90 81 Stephen Ingram 6th 00:13:09.88 Central City

91 82 Joel Hortin 6th 00:13:09.93 NCOE

92 83 Hayden Sternberg 4th 00:13:10.73 Steeleville

93 84 James Gillihan 6th 00:13:13.43 Maryville Christian

94 0 Brandon Wright 8th 00:13:13.84 Lick Creek

95 85 Noah Jones 7th 00:13:14.24 Maryville Christian

96 86 Trenton Ingles 4th 00:13:14.32 St Marks Steeleville

97 0 Elijah Marlow 6th 00:13:17.90 Bluford

98 0 Nathan Launay 8th 00:13:18.07 Bluford

99 87 Jaxson Youngblood 8th 00:13:18.86 Wayne City

100 88 Gage Krone 5th 00:13:19.70 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

101 0 Levi Moutria 8th 00:13:20.42 Lick Creek

102 89 Jeremy Dalton 7th 00:13:20.85 Raccoon

103 90 Camden Pierce 5th 00:13:21.75 Steeleville

104 0 Jacob Ware 6th 00:13:23.81 Kell

105 91 Dawson Wynn 7th 00:13:23.95 Pinckneyville 204

106 0 Cory Roethisberger 6th 00:13:24.87 Grand Prairie

107 92 Abel Runyon 7th 00:13:26.26 Pinckneyville 204

108 93 Collin Diel 8th 00:13:27.38 St Joseph Olney

109 94 Tanner Ballard 5th 00:13:29.28 Selmaville
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110 0 Robby Rooker 6th 00:13:30.28 Crab Orchard

111 95 Cayden Lusch 6th 00:13:30.77 Central City

112 0 Reed Ashford 3rd 00:13:31.73 New Horizon Christian Centralia

113 96 Dylan Timmons 8th 00:13:32.68 St Mary Centralia

114 97 Alex Zinzilieta 6th 00:13:37.77 Rome (Dix)

115 98 Wil Sutton 8th 00:13:37.87 NCOE

116 99 James Robb 8th 00:13:38.44 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

117 100 Jonah Tanner 5th 00:13:38.65 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

118 101 Andrew Jackson 7th 00:13:39.42 Central City

119 102 Evan Uhl 6th 00:13:40.37 St Joseph Olney

120 103 Tyler Ingles 4th 00:13:42.33 St Marks Steeleville

121 104 Masin Presser 5th 00:13:43.76 Pope County

122 105 Kayden Megee 6th 00:13:47.21 Opdyle-Belle Rive

123 106 Ian Justice 6th 00:13:47.41 Central City

124 107 Brandon Frank 7th 00:13:47.75 Waltonville

125 0 Grant Walter 5th 00:13:48.71 Evansville

126 108 Aryon Jolley 7th 00:13:49.92 NCOE

127 109 Quinn Verdeyen 7th 00:13:50.30 Altamont Lutheran

128 110 Jerod Ruffner 8th 00:13:51.66 Altamont Lutheran

129 111 Lane Connaway 5th 00:13:54.68 NCOE

130 0 Trenton Simmons 7th 00:13:54.95 Odin

131 0 Braden Voss 8th 00:13:56.69 St Teresa - Belleville

132 112 Conor Jeffords 6th 00:13:57.38 Creal Springs-Adams

133 113 Eli Fauss 7th 00:13:57.54 Woodlawn

134 114 Spencer Mcghee 7th 00:13:58.11 Waltonville

135 115 Colton Berk 6th 00:13:58.59 Woodlawn

136 116 Chance Phelps 5th 00:13:59.10 Woodlawn

137 117 Jake Wilkinson 6th 00:13:59.31 Good Shepard Lutheran

138 118 Rahkeim Anderson 6th 00:14:00.24 Raccoon

139 119 Hunter Shirley 8th 00:14:00.49 Rome (Dix)

140 120 Nick Silva 8th 00:14:02.96 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

141 121 Tyler Stuckemeyer 8th 00:14:03.95 Altamont Lutheran

142 0 Quinton Mullinax 7th 00:14:05.34 Field

143 122 Carter Harrington 4th 00:14:06.36 Good Shepard Lutheran

144 123 Michael Alexander 5th 00:14:06.78 Steeleville

145 124 Brennan Ahle 6th 00:14:06.97 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

146 125 Trent Smith 5th 00:14:07.14 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op
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147 0 Parker Cotton 8th 00:14:17.14 Bluford

148 126 Daven Flota 4th 00:14:21.25 Woodlawn

149 127 Brevin Teel 8th 00:14:23.78 Pinckneyville 204

150 128 Nate Helpingstine 6th 00:14:24.75 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

151 0 Granger Motch 3rd 00:14:29.91 St Theresa-ACA

152 129 Vance Hertter 7th 00:14:31.36 Pope County

153 0 Nate Myers 7th 00:14:34.19 Kell

154 130 Isaiah Lamke 4th 00:14:34.85 Woodlawn

155 131 Gabe Counts 7th 00:14:35.24 Pope County

156 132 Cedric Powe 4th 00:14:36.01 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

157 0 Oliver Morton 4th 00:14:37.70 St Theresa-ACA

158 133 Nathan Stvemke 5th 00:14:37.75 Altamont Lutheran

159 134 Eric Leffler 7th 00:14:38.62 Allendale

160 135 Jonathan Murphy 8th 00:14:40.17 Creal Springs-Adams

161 0 Jacob Huether 5th 00:14:41.36 Evansville

162 136 Ryan Peery 4th 00:14:41.95 Good Shepard Lutheran

163 137 Dakota Bender 4th 00:14:43.04 North Wamac-Irvington Co-op

164 138 Brayden Phillips 7th 00:14:44.44 Raccoon

165 139 Anthony Bleyer 6th 00:14:45.39 Pope County

166 140 Austen Barbre 5th 00:14:46.71 Trinity Lutheran Centralia

167 141 Anthony Calabrese 6th 00:14:48.92 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

168 142 Jakeb Baker 6th 00:14:52.02 Pinckneyville 204

169 143 Brayden Schubert 7th 00:14:55.50 Pinckneyville 204

170 144 Michael Stooke 6th 00:14:59.60 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

171 145 Wyatt Pilson 6th 00:15:00.53 Opdyle-Belle Rive

172 0 Oliver Purcell 5th 00:15:00.95 St Theresa-ACA

173 0 J.J. Girardi 5th 00:15:06.91 Lick Creek

174 0 Garrett Branen 8th 00:15:11.21 Willow Grove

175 146 Landyn Mcdonal 5th 00:15:12.60 Central City

176 147 John Tran 6th 00:15:15.60 Selmaville

177 148 Jayden Pauley 6th 00:15:19.03 Rome (Dix)

178 149 Nik Rubach 5th 00:15:24.02 Steeleville

179 150 Braden Middendorf 4th 00:15:24.29 Steeleville

180 151 River Rynski 4th 00:15:26.21 Woodlawn

181 152 Ethan Hance 5th 00:15:31.76 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

182 153 Bryan Hirte 5th 00:15:34.47 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

183 154 Carlos Monroy 5th 00:15:45.57 Allendale
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184 0 Isaac Walter 4th 00:15:46.61 Evansville

185 155 Jack Tate 4th 00:15:48.41 Creal Springs-Adams

186 156 Franklin Price 8th 00:15:48.94 Central City

187 157 Lucas Bursott 4th 00:15:53.98 Raccoon

188 0 Austin Dahlquist 7th 00:16:12.01 New Horizon Christian Centralia

189 158 C.J. Griffith 8th 00:16:16.97 Waltonville

190 0 Chris Wright 3rd 00:16:19.98 Lick Creek

191 159 Kade Rivett 5th 00:16:44.71 Creal Springs-Adams

192 160 Jonathan Bowser 6th 00:16:48.63 Allendale

193 161 Evan Dailey 4th 00:16:54.66 Creal Springs-Adams

194 162 Duece Mayhall 6th 00:16:56.26 Pope County

195 163 Jonah Winter 5th 00:17:09.30 St Bruno Catholic (P'ville)

196 164 Keir Curtis 8th 00:17:10.16 Allendale

197 0 Avery Morton 7th 00:17:23.45 Kell

198 165 Kaden Benjamin 7th 00:17:30.10 Waltonville

199 166 Nikkos Ulm 5th 00:17:38.99 Rome (Dix)

200 167 Tanner Martinez 6th 00:17:39.34 First Baptist Academy - O'Fallon

201 0 Noah Jones 3rd 00:17:45.88 Odin

202 168 Trenton Morris 6th 00:18:01.33 Allendale

203 169 Nik Terrien 6th 00:18:01.88 Waltonville

204 0 Brody Mines 5th 00:18:31.61 Evansville

205 170 Ayden Hicks 8th 00:18:44.62 Pope County

206 171 Austin Copps 8th 00:19:22.99 Opdyle-Belle Rive
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